Page 1/13
2011-04-21/00540116
JUMO STB/STW
Safety temperature limiter, Safety
temperature monitor
as per DIN EN 14597
Brief description
The safety temperature limiter (STB) and the safety temperature monitor (STW) are used

RTD temperature probe
as per Data Sheet  90.2006
actual type designation old type designation
probe type Temperature range Nom. length
mm
Process connection
902006/65-228-2003-1-15-500-668/000 90.271-F01 2 x Pt100 -170 ... +700°C 500 Stop flange,
movable902006/65-228-2003-1-15-710-668/000 90.272-F01 710
902006/65-228-2003-1-15-1000-668/000 90.273-F01 1000
902006/55-228-2003-1-15-500-254/000 - 2 x Pt100 -170 ... +700°C 500 movable
G1/2 compression
clamp
902006/55-228-2003-1-15-710-254/000 - 710
902006/55-228-2003-1-15-1000-254/000 - 1000
Thermocouples
as per Data Sheet  90.1006
probe type Temperature range Nom. length
mm
Process connection
901006/65-547-2043-15-500-668/000 90.019-F01 2 x NiCr-Ni, type K -35 ... +800°C 500 Stop flange,
movable901006/65-547-2043-15-710-668/000 90.020-F01 710
901006/65-547-2043-15-1000-668/000 90.021-F01 1000
901006/65-546-2042-15-500-668/000 90.019-F11 2 x Fe-CuNi, type L -35 ... +700°C 500
901006/65-546-2042-15-710-668/000 90.020-F11 710
901006/65-546-2042-15-1000-668/000 90.021-F11 1000
901006/66-550-2043-6-500-668/000 90.023-F01 2 x NiCr-Ni, type K -35 ... +1000°C 500
901006/66-550-2043-6-355-668/000 90.023-F02 355
901006/66-550-2043-6-250-668/000 90.023-F03 250
901006/66-880-1044-6-250-668/000 90,021 1 x PT10Rh-PT, type S 0 ... 1300°C 250
901006/66-880-1044-6-355-668/000 90,022 355
901006/66-880-1044-6-500-668/000 90,023 500
901006/66-880-2044-6-250-668/000 90-D-021 2 x PT10Rh-PT, type S 0 ... 1300°C 250 Stop flange,
movable901006/66-880-2044-6-355-668/000 90-D-022 355
901006/66-880-2044-6-500-668/000 90-D-023 500
901006/66-953-1046-6-250-668/000 90,027 1 x PT30Rh-PT6Rh, type B 600 ... 1500°C 250
901006/66-953-1046-6-355-668/000 90,028 355
901006/66-953-1046-6-500-668/000 90,029 500
901006/66-953-2046-6-250-668/000 90-D-027 2 x PT30Rh-PT6Rh, type B 600 ... 1500°C 250
901006/66-953-2046-6-355-668/000 90-D-028 355
901006/66-953-2046-6-500-668/000 90-D-029 500
RTD temperature probe
as per Data Sheet  90.2006
actual type designation old type designation
probe type Temperature range Fitting length
mm
Process connection
90.2006/10-402-1003-1-9-100-104/000 1 x Pt100 -40 ... +400°C 100 G1/2 screw connection
90.2006/10-402-2003-1-9-100-104/000 2 x Pt100 100
902006/53-507-2003-1-12-100-815/000 90.239-F02 2 x Pt100
(arranged one
below the other
in protection tube)
-40 ... +480 °C 100
902006/53-507-2003-1-12-160-815/000 90.239-F12 -40 ... +480 °C 160
902006/53-505-2003-1-12-190-815/000 90D239-F03 -40 ... +400 °C 190
902006/53-507-2003-1-12-220-815/000 90.239-F22 -40 ... +480 °C 220
902006/54-227-2003-1-15-710-254/000 90.272-F02 2 x Pt100 -170 ... 550°C 65...670 movable G1/2 com-
pression clamp902006/54-227-1003-1-15-710-254/000 90.272-F03 1 x Pt100 65...670
902006/10-226-1003-1-9-250-104/000 90.239 1 x Pt100 -170 ... 480°C 250 G1/2 screw connection
902006/10-226-2003-1-9-250-104/000 90-D-239 2 x Pt100 250
902006/53-507-1003-1-12-100-815/000 90.239-F01 1 x Pt100 -40 ... +480 °C 100 Weldable sleeve
902006/53-507-1003-1-12-160-815/000 90.239-F11 160
902006/53-507-1003-1-12-220-815/000 90.239-F21 220
902006/53-505-1003-1-12-190-815/000 90.239-F03 -40 ... +400 °C 190
902006/53-505-3003-1-12-100-815/000 90.239-F07 3 x Pt100 -40 ... +400 °C 100
902006/53-505-3003-1-12-160-815/000 90.239-F17 160
902006/53-505-3003-1-12-220-815/000 90.239-F27 220
902006/40-226-1003-1-12-220-815/000 90.280-F30 1 x Pt100 -170 ... +480°C 220 Weldable sleeve
902006/40-226-1003-1-12-160-815/000 90.280-F31 160
902006/40-226-1003-1-12-100-815/000 90.280-F32 100
Thermocouples
as per Data Sheet  90.1006
probe type Temperature range Nom. length mm Process connection
901006/54-544-2043-15-710-254/000 90.020-F02 2 x NiCr-Ni, type K -35 ... 550°C 65...670 movable G1/2 com-